Re-Performing loans $315,108 3.55 % 12 20.2 %
Non-Performing loans 1,106,042 4.16 20 39.0
Term Notes 273,961 5.84 30 10.5
Total 3 Year Step-up securities $1,695,111 4.32 % 20 33.4 %

(1)Months to step-up is the weighted average number of months remaining before the coupon interest rate increasespursuant to the first coupon reset. We anticipate that the securities will be redeemed prior to the step-up date.
(2)All principal payments are considered to be prepayments for CPR purposes.

At June 30, 2017, our CRT securities had a fair value of $636.3 million and their coupons reset monthly based on
one-month LIBOR.

Edgar Filing: MFA FINANCIAL, INC. - Form 10-Q

160

88

Edgar Filing: MFA FINANCIAL, INC. - Form 10-Q

161

Table of Contents

Shock Table

The information presented in the following “Shock Table” projects the potential impact of sudden parallel changes in
interest rates on our net interest income and portfolio value, including the impact of Swaps, over the next 12 months
based on the assets in our investment portfolio at June 30, 2017.  All changes in income and value are measured as the
percentage change from the projected net interest income and portfolio value under the base interest rate scenario at
June 30, 2017.

Change in Interest Rates
Estimated
Value
of Assets (1)

Estimated
Value of
Swaps

Estimated
Value of
Financial
Instruments

Change in
Estimated
Value

Percentage
Change in Net
Interest
Income

Percentage
Change in
Portfolio
Value

(Dollars in Thousands)
 +100 Basis Point Increase $10,977,193 $25,820 $11,003,013 $(89,925) (1.47 )% (0.81 )%
 + 50 Basis Point Increase $11,055,524 $(6,047 ) $11,049,478 $(43,461) (0.67 )% (0.39 )%
Actual at June 30, 2017 $11,130,852 $(37,914 ) $11,092,939 $— — —
 - 50 Basis Point Decrease $11,203,178 $(69,780 ) $11,133,397 $40,458 (1.12 )% 0.36  %
 -100 Basis Point Decrease $11,272,500 $(101,647) $11,170,853 $77,914 (1.78 )% 0.70  %

(1)  Such assets include MBS and CRT securities, residential whole loans and REO, Corporate Loan, cash and cashequivalents and restricted cash.

Certain assumptions have been made in connection with the calculation of the information set forth in the Shock Table
and, as such, there can be no assurance that assumed events will occur or that other events will not occur that would
affect the outcomes.  The base interest rate scenario assumes interest rates at June 30, 2017.  The analysis presented
utilizes assumptions and estimates based on management’s judgment and experience.  Furthermore, while we generally